
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1512
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2007
MISUSE OF SSI SCHEMES
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some incidents of misuse of the Small Scale Industries (SSI) Scheme have come to the notice of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the factors responsible for such misuse; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to plug the loopholes and to revamp the implementation of such Scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a) No specific incident of misuse of (SSI) schemes implemented by the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises has come to our notice.

(b), (c) & (d) Does not arise.
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